

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details

File #: 18-7281 Version: 1 Name: MDC Water Agreement for new Public Safety

Building

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 4/13/2018 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 4/24/2018 Final action: 4/24/2018

Enactment date: 4/24/2018 Enactment #: 2018-119

Title: A Resolution authorizing the execution of a Water Agreement between Miami-Dade County (MDC)

and the City of Coral Gables for water and sewer services at the new Public Safety Building, 2151

Salzedo Street, Coral Gables, Florida.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2018-119, 2. MCD agreement for PSB water-sewer supply - COVER, 3. MCD

agreement for PSB water-sewer supply - RESOL, 4. Water Agreement with MDC, 5. Opinion of Title

(Revised)

DateVer.Action ByActionResult4/24/20181City Commissionadopted by Resolution NumberPass